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Legend: Rank: Sl.No. on the Consolidated list; Cat: Category; DM: Marks scored in degree; DMx: 
Max. marks; P: Penalty; Ov.Sc.: Overall Score; NC: Non-cognate score/percentage; LA: Language 
score/percentage; SF: Scheme-B (optional); OQ/Rem: Other quota and/or remarks.

Sl.
No.

Rank 
Reg.
No.

Name Cat. DM DMX Ov.Sc. OQ/Rem.

GM

1 16 16 MUJEEDA BANU IIB 874 1000 87.4 

2 21 21 MADHUMATHI, R. IIIA 862 1000 86.2 

3 22 22 KAVYA, D. IIIA 862 1000 86.2 

4 25 25 AKSHATHA, B.H. IIIA 851 1000 85.1 

5 26 26 SAVITHA, R.S. IIIA 848 1000 84.8 

6 29 29 MANOJ PAUL IIIB 842 1000 84.2 

7 31 31 PARIMALA, S. SC 842 1000 84.2 

8 32 32 SAFEENA, B. IIB 837 1000 83.7 

9 33 33 PUJITHA, N. GM 833 1000 83.3 

10 34 34 SALAM JEENA DEVI SC 831 1000 83.1 

11 35 35 SOWMYA, A.S. IIIA 831 1000 83.1 

12 36 36 KAVITHA, H.G. SC 830 1000 83.0 

13 37 37 MANJUNAHTA, H.P. IIIA 828 1000 82.8 

14 38 38 NAVYA, G.K. IIIA 825 1000 82.5 

15 40 40 SRILAKSHMI, N. GM 822 1000 82.2 

16 41 41 SAHANA, K. GM 821 1000 82.1 

17 42 42 SHRUTHI IIIA 820 1000 82.0 

18 43 43 SHABREEN SULTANA IIB 819 1000 81.9 

19 44 44 JAYACHANDRA, N.R. IIIA 817 1000 81.7 

20 45 45 RAMYA, H.B. IIIB 817 1000 81.7 

21 46 46 RANGASWAMY, P. IIIA 816 1000 81.6 

22 47 47 AMULYA, L. IIIB 812 1000 81.2 

23 48 48 YASHAWANTH KUMAR, K.R. I 812 1000 81.2 

24 49 49 KUSUMA, M.B. IIA 811 1000 81.1 

25 50 50 CHANDINI, B. IIA 810 1000 81.0 



26 51 51 RAJESHWARI, P. SC 808 1000 80.8 

27 52 52 RAMYA, R. GM 805 1000 80.5 

28 53 53 DIVYA, T. IIIA 804 1000 80.4 

29 54 54 ARUN, M.V. GM 802 1000 80.2 

30 55 55 PAVITHRA, Y. IIIB 801 1000 80.1 

31 56 56 THARA, S.B. IIA 797 1000 79.7 

32 57 57 CHETHANA, C.L. IIIA 796 1000 79.6 

33 58 58 YOGAVATHI, M.C. IIA 791 1000 79.1 

34 59 59 NIRUPAMA, B.H. IIIA 791 1000 79.1 

35 60 60 ANITHA, B.S. IIA 790 1000 79.0 

36 61 61 PUNITH, N.C. IIA 785 1000 78.5 

37 62 62 PREETHI, M.C. IIIA 779 1000 77.9 

38 63 63 BHAGYASHREE, M. SC 779 1000 77.9 

39 64 64 SINDHU, K. SC 778 1000 77.8 

40 65 65 SHRUTHI, G. GM 778 1000 77.8 

41 66 66 ANUSHA, B.B. IIIA 776 1000 77.6 

42 67 67 SWETHA LANKIPALLI GM 930 1200 77.5 

43 68 68 USHA DEVI, M.T. GM 772 1000 77.2 

44 69 69 POORNIMA, P.S. SC 772 1000 77.2 

45 70 70 GIRISHA, A.S. IIIA 768 1000 76.8 

46 71 71 AMITHA, G.N. GM 767 1000 76.7 

47 72 72 RONIBALA KONTHOUJAM GM 767 1000 76.7 

48 73 73 SHUBHA, M.K. GM 766 1000 76.6 

49 74 74 POORNIMA, V. IIIA 765 1000 76.5 

50 75 75 RASHMI, B.G. IIIA 765 1000 76.5 

51 76 76 VASUPRADA, K. GM 762 1000 76.2 

52 77 77 SHILPA, N. IIA 759 1000 75.9 

53 78 78 GEETHANJALI, M.K. IIIA 757 1000 75.7 

54 79 79 AMITHA, V. SC 757 1000 75.7 

55 80 80 POOJA, P. IIA 757 1000 75.7 

56 81 81 SHWETHA, H.T. IIIA 756 1000 75.6 

57 82 82 GIRIJA, B.G. GM 752 1000 75.2 

58 83 83 TEJESWINI, M.G. I 751 1000 75.1 

59 84 84 SHAHIN TAJ, R.A. IIB 899 1200 74.9 



60 85 85 KAVYA, B.C. IIIA 749 1000 74.9 

61 86 86 SUMA, B.N. ST 748 1000 74.8 

62 87 87 ASHWINI, S.S. IIIA 747 1000 74.7 

63 88 88 BISMA BANU MAKANDAR IIB 745 1000 74.5 

64 89 89 YUKTHA, B.N. IIIA 744 1000 74.4 

65 90 90 SHUAIB AHMED IIB 733 1000 73.3 

66 91 91 AVINASH, K. N. I 879 1200 73.3 

67 92 92 CHAITHRA, K. S. IIIA 732 1000 73.2 

68 93 93 SOWMYA, H.P. IIIA 732 1000 73.2 

69 94 94 PRAKASH, B.K. SC 731 1000 73.1 

70 95 95 ASMITHA, P. IIIA 730 1000 73.0 

71 96 96 ASHA, K.J. IIIA 714 1000 71.4 

72 97 97 LATHA SHETTAPPANAVAR ST 713 1000 71.3 

73 98 98 SHASHIKALA, S. IIIA 712 1000 71.2 

74 99 99 SOWMYASHREE, C.D. IIIA 712 1000 71.2 

75 100 100 RAJKUMARI SONIA DEVI GM 711 1000 71.1 

76 101 101 ANURADHA, P. SC 711 1000 71.1 

77 102 102 CHANDRA, K.J. SC 710 1000 71.0 

78 103 103 BALAJI, K.S. IIIA 709 1000 70.9 

79 104 104 BINDU, H.S. IIIA 709 1000 70.9 

80 105 105 LATHA, M. ST 708 1000 70.8 

81 106 106 VIDYASHREE, K. IIIB 706 1000 70.6 

82 107 107 HUMAERA ZAINAB IIB 700 1000 70.0 

83 108 108 KRISHNA, A.S. IIIA 699 1000 69.9 

84 109 109 PREETHI, N.V. SC 695 1000 69.5 

85 110 110 SOUNDARYA, P.R. ST 690 1000 69.0 

86 111 111 ARAVINDA, K.S. IIA 688 1000 68.8 

87 112 112 MOHAMMED MUSTAQ AHMED IIB 687 1000 68.7 

88 113 113 KUMUDA, B.M. IIIA 687 1000 68.7 

89 114 114 MADHURA PRASAD, M.G. IIIB 672 1000 67.2 

90 115 115 POOJITHA, H.S. IIIA 670 1000 67.0 

91 116 116 VEDANTH KUMAR, N.C. IIA 664 1000 66.4 

92 117 117 RUMANA ANJUM SHATTARI GM 653 1000 65.3 



93 118 118 MANASA, M. GM 650 1000 65.0 

94 119 119 LATHA, G.K. GM 644 1000 64.4 

95 120 120 SUMANA DEV, S.D. SC 643 1000 64.3 

96 121 121 SUSHMA, G.S. IIIB 642 1000 64.2 

97 122 122 SUNIL, K. SC 642 1000 64.2 

98 123 123 RAMYA, M. SC 642 1000 64.2 

99 124 124 KAVYA, D. SC 769 1200 64.1 

100 125 125 KAVITHA, G.C. I 640 1000 64.0 

101 126 126 NAGARATHNA, K.V. SC 629 1000 62.9 

102 127 127 DEVIPRASAD, D. SC 623 1000 62.3 

103 128 128 ANUSHA, H.S. IIIA 608 1000 60.8 

104 129 129 SOWMYASHREE, H.J. IIIA 607 1000 60.7 

105 130 130 SMITHA, B. IIIA 595 1000 59.5 

106 131 131 YASHASWINI, K. GM 592 1000 59.2 

107 132 132 NIVEDITA, K.N. GM 588 1000 58.8 

108 133 133 LAVANYA SC 308 500 58.6 

109 134 134 SHILPASHREE, S. SC 562 1000 56.2 

110 135 135 THILAK, H.J. IIA 557 1000 55.7 

111 136 136 JAGADEESH, M.C. SC 598 1000 53.8 

112 137 137 ABHILASH, M.N. IIIA 546 1000 51.6 

113 138 138 NARAYANA SWAMY, R. ST 513 1000 51.3 

114 139 139 KIRAN, S. SC 460 1000 40.0

SC

1 31 31 PARIMALA, S. SC 842 1000 84.2 

2 34 34 SALAM JEENA DEVI SC 831 1000 83.1 

3 36 36 KAVITHA, H.G. SC 830 1000 83.0 

4 51 51 RAJESHWARI, P. SC 808 1000 80.8 

5 63 63 BHAGYASHREE, M. SC 779 1000 77.9 

6 64 64 SINDHU, K. SC 778 1000 77.8 

7 69 69 POORNIMA, P.S. SC 772 1000 77.2 

8 79 79 AMITHA, V. SC 757 1000 75.7 

9 94 94 PRAKASH, B.K. SC 731 1000 73.1 



10 101 101 ANURADHA, P. SC 711 1000 71.1 

11 102 102 CHANDRA, K.J. SC 710 1000 71.0 

12 109 109 PREETHI, N.V. SC 695 1000 69.5 

13 120 120 SUMANA DEV, S.D. SC 643 1000 64.3 

14 122 122 SUNIL, K. SC 642 1000 64.2 

15 123 123 RAMYA, M. SC 642 1000 64.2 

16 124 124 KAVYA, D. SC 769 1200 64.1 

17 126 126 NAGARATHNA, K.V. SC 629 1000 62.9 

18 127 127 DEVIPRASAD, D. SC 623 1000 62.3 

19 133 133 LAVANYA SC 308 500 58.6 

20 134 134 SHILPASHREE, S. SC 562 1000 56.2 

21 136 136 JAGADEESH, M.C. SC 598 1000 53.8 

22 139 139 KIRAN, S. SC 460 1000 40.0 

ST

1 86 86 SUMA, B.N. ST 748 1000 74.8 

2 97 97 LATHA SHETTAPPANAVAR ST 713 1000 71.3 

3 105 105 LATHA, M. ST 708 1000 70.8 

4 110 110 SOUNDARYA, P.R. ST 690 1000 69.0 

5 138 138 NARAYANA SWAMY, R. ST 513 1000 51.3 

I

1 48 48 YASHAWANTH KUMAR, K.R. I 812 1000 81.2 

2 83 83 TEJESWINI, M.G. I 751 1000 75.1 

3 91 91 AVINASH, K. N. I 879 1200 73.3 

4 125 125 KAVITHA, G.C. I 640 1000 64.0 

IIA

1 49 49 KUSUMA, M.B. IIA 811 1000 81.1 

2 50 50 CHANDINI, B. IIA 810 1000 81.0 

3 56 56 THARA, S.B. IIA 797 1000 79.7 

4 58 58 YOGAVATHI, M.C. IIA 791 1000 79.1 

5 60 60 ANITHA, B.S. IIA 790 1000 79.0 

6 61 61 PUNITH, N.C. IIA 785 1000 78.5 

7 77 77 SHILPA, N. IIA 759 1000 75.9 

8 80 80 POOJA, P. IIA 757 1000 75.7 

9 111 111 ARAVINDA, K.S. IIA 688 1000 68.8 



10 116 116 VEDANTH KUMAR, N.C. IIA 664 1000 66.4 

11 135 135 THILAK, H.J. IIA 557 1000 55.7 

IIB

1 16 16 MUJEEDA BANU IIB 874 1000 87.4 

2 32 32 SAFEENA, B. IIB 837 1000 83.7 

3 43 43 SHABREEN SULTANA IIB 819 1000 81.9 

4 84 84 SHAHIN TAJ, R.A. IIB 899 1200 74.9 

5 88 88 BISMA BANU MAKANDAR IIB 745 1000 74.5 

6 90 90 SHUAIB AHMED IIB 733 1000 73.3 

7 107 107 HUMAERA ZAINAB IIB 700 1000 70.0 

8 112 112 MOHAMMED MUSTAQ AHMED IIB 687 1000 68.7 

IIIA

1 19 19 CHAITHRA, V.H. IIIA 866 1000 86.6 

2 21 21 MADHUMATHI, R. IIIA 862 1000 86.2 

3 22 22 KAVYA, D. IIIA 862 1000 86.2 

4 25 25 AKSHATHA, B.H. IIIA 851 1000 85.1 

5 26 26 SAVITHA, R.S. IIIA 848 1000 84.8 

6 35 35 SOWMYA, A.S. IIIA 831 1000 83.1 

7 37 37 MANJUNAHTA, H.P. IIIA 828 1000 82.8 

8 38 38 NAVYA, G.K. IIIA 825 1000 82.5 

9 42 42 SHRUTHI IIIA 820 1000 82.0 

10 44 44 JAYACHANDRA, N.R. IIIA 817 1000 81.7 

11 46 46 RANGASWAMY, P. IIIA 816 1000 81.6 

12 53 53 DIVYA, T. IIIA 804 1000 80.4 

13 57 57 CHETHANA, C.L. IIIA 796 1000 79.6 

14 59 59 NIRUPAMA, B.H. IIIA 791 1000 79.1 

15 62 62 PREETHI, M.C. IIIA 779 1000 77.9 

16 66 66 ANUSHA, B.B. IIIA 776 1000 77.6 

17 70 70 GIRISHA, A.S. IIIA 768 1000 76.8 

18 74 74 POORNIMA, V. IIIA 765 1000 76.5 

19 75 75 RASHMI, B.G. IIIA 765 1000 76.5 

20 78 78 GEETHANJALI, M.K. IIIA 757 1000 75.7 

21 81 81 SHWETHA, H.T. IIIA 756 1000 75.6 

22 85 85 KAVYA, B.C. IIIA 749 1000 74.9 



23 87 87 ASHWINI, S.S. IIIA 747 1000 74.7 

24 89 89 YUKTHA, B.N. IIIA 744 1000 74.4 

25 92 92 CHAITHRA, K. S. IIIA 732 1000 73.2 

26 93 93 SOWMYA, H.P. IIIA 732 1000 73.2 

27 95 95 ASMITHA, P. IIIA 730 1000 73.0 

28 96 96 ASHA, K.J. IIIA 714 1000 71.4 

29 98 98 SHASHIKALA, S. IIIA 712 1000 71.2 

30 99 99 SOWMYASHREE, C.D. IIIA 712 1000 71.2 

31 103 103 BALAJI, K.S. IIIA 709 1000 70.9 

32 104 104 BINDU, H.S. IIIA 709 1000 70.9 

33 108 108 KRISHNA, A.S. IIIA 699 1000 69.9 

34 113 113 KUMUDA, B.M. IIIA 687 1000 68.7 

35 115 115 POOJITHA, H.S. IIIA 670 1000 67.0 

36 128 128 ANUSHA, H.S. IIIA 608 1000 60.8 

37 129 129 SOWMYASHREE, H.J. IIIA 607 1000 60.7 

38 130 130 SMITHA, B. IIIA 595 1000 59.5 

39 137 137 ABHILASH, M.N. IIIA 546 1000 51.6 

IIIB

1 29 29 MANOJ PAUL IIIB 842 1000 84.2 

2 45 45 RAMYA, H.B. IIIB 817 1000 81.7 

3 47 47 AMULYA, L. IIIB 812 1000 81.2 

4 55 55 PAVITHRA, Y. IIIB 801 1000 80.1 

5 106 106 VIDYASHREE, K. IIIB 706 1000 70.6 

6 114 114 MADHURA PRASAD, M.G. IIIB 672 1000 67.2 

7 121 121 SUSHMA, G.S. IIIB 642 1000 64.2 

OU

1 3 143 MANU, M.R. GM 710 800 88.8 

2 4 144 SWARNALATHA, S.P. GM 707 800 88.4 

3 5 145 SAVITHA, A.V. GM 702 800 87.8 

4 6 146 SINDHU M. PATAVARDHAN GM 702 800 87.8 

5 7 147 PRASANNA, M.R. GM 698 800 87.3 

6 8 148 POOJA, H.K. GM 697 800 87.1 

7 9 149 ARCHANA, K.M. GM 696 800 87.0 

8 10 150 SOUMYA, K.V. GM 690 800 86.3 



9 11 151 PRUTHVI, M.L. GM 683 800 85.4 

10 12 152 JYOTHI JOSEPH GM 512 600 85.3 

11 13 153 CHAITHRA, R. GM 677 800 84.6 

12 14 154 VINAY S. BHAT GM 1014 1200 84.5 

13 15 155 SHILPASHREE, M.G. GM 676 800 84.5 

14 16 156 HEIKHAM ASHALATA DEVI GM 1000 1200 83.3 

15 17 157 ANUSHA, R. GM 660 800 82.5 

16 18 158 SWETHA, V.H. GM 658 800 82.3 

17 19 159 AJIT KUMAR MANDAL GM 656 800 82.0 

18 20 160 RAMYA, H. GM 974 1200 81.2 

19 21 161 LEELAVATHI, C.P. GM 638 800 79.8 

20 22 162 SHUSHMA R. NANDAWADAGI GM 946 1200 78.8 

21 23 163 DIVYA, J.L. GM 629 800 78.6 

22 24 164 KEERTHANA BHAT GM 629 800 78.6 

23 25 165 BHAGYASHREE, K.N. GM 623 800 77.9 

24 26 166 PUNEETH, H.M. GM 620 800 77.5 

25 27 167 RENJINI HARIDAS GM 456 600 76.0 

26 28 168 VEENA, K.S. GM 605 800 75.6 

27 29 169 RAGHAVENDRA HEGDE GM 900 1200 75.0 

28 30 170 PUSHPALATHA, B.N. GM 600 800 75.0 

29 31 171 RAGHAVENDRA, B.G. GM 591 800 73.9 

30 33 173 ARPANA, C.S. GM 630 800 72.8 

31 34 174 ARHONBENI EZUNG GM 577 800 72.1 

32 35 175 REVANNA, V. GM 564 800 70.5 

33 36 176 MANASA, E.V. GM 563 800 70.4 

34 37 177 MOHAN KUMAR, S. GM 415 600 69.2 

35 38 178 LIDENO MURRY GM 533 800 66.6 

36 39 179 SONAM CHOROL GM 288 450 64.0 

37 40 180 ROOPA, K.P. GM 506 800 63.2 

38 41 181 MOIRANGTHEM SUSAN DEVI GM 563 900 62.6 

39 42 182 SARUNGBAM ELIZABETH DEVI GM 501 900 55.7 

40 43 184 YANGZEN DOLMA GM 236 450 49.4 

41 44 183 STANZIN NORGAIS NOBRU GM 221 450 49.1 

42 45 185 CYRIL SAJU GM 285 600 47.5 



Physically Challenged:- Nil-

Defense Category: - Nil-

KANNADA MEDIUM CATEGORY

Sl.
No.

Reg.
No. 

Name Sex Cat. DM DMX P Ov.Sc. NC OQ/Rem.

1 26 SAVITHA, R.S. F IIIA 848 1000 0 84.8 0.0 Kannada

2 31 PARIMALA, S. F SC 842 1000 0 84.2 1452 Kannada

3 35 SOWMYA, A.S. F IIIA 831 1000 0 83.1 1423 Kannada

4 37 MANJUNATHA, H.P. M IIIA 828 1000 0 82.8 0.0 Kannada; 
NCC; LCA

5 38 NAVYA, G.K. F IIIA 825 1000 0 82.5 0.0 Kannada

6 42 SHRUTHI F IIIA 820 1000 0 82.0 0.0 Kannada

7 44 JAYACHANDRA, N.R. M IIIA 817 1000 0 81.7 1546 Kannada

8 46 RANGASWAMY, P. M IIIA 816 1000 0 81.6 0.0 Kannada; 
NCC 

9 50 CHANDINI, B. F IIA 810 1000 0 81.0 0.0 Kannada

10 51 RAJESHWARI, P. F SC 808 1000 0 80.8 0.0 Kannada

11 55 PAVITHRA, Y. F IIIB 801 1000 0 80.1 0.0 Kannada

12 56 THARA, S.B. F IIA 797 1000 0 79.7 0.0 Kannada

13 59 NIRUPAMA, B.H. F IIIA 791 1000 0 79.1 1429 Kannada

14 60 ANITHA, B.S. F IIA 790 1000 0 79.0 0.0 Kannada

15 61 PUNITH, N.C. M IIA 785 1000 0 78.5 0.0 Kannada; 
LCA

16 62 PREETHI, M.C. F IIIA 779 1000 0 77.9 1581 Kannada

17 70 GIRISHA, A.S. M IIIA 768 1000 0 76.8 0.0 Kannada

18 75 RASHMI, B.G. F IIIA 765 1000 0 76.5 1399 Kannada

19 85 KAVYA, B.C. F IIIA 749 1000 0 74.9 0.0 Kannada; 
LCA

20 86 SUMA, B.N. F ST 748 1000 0 74.8 0.0 Kannada; 
NSS



21 87 ASHWINI, S.S. F IIIA 747 1000 0 74.7 0.0 Kannada

22 93 SOWMYA, H.P. F IIIA 732 1000 0 73.2 1377 Kannada

23 94 PRAKASH, B.K. M SC 731 1000 0 73.1 0.0 Kannada; 
NSS

24 95 ASMITHA, P. F IIIA 730 1000 0 73.0 0.0 Kannada

25 96 ASHA, K.J. F IIIA 714 1000 0 71.4 0.0 Kannada

26 98 SHASHIKALA, S. F IIIA 712 1000 0 71.2 1497 Kannada

27 101 ANURADHA, P. F SC 711 1000 0 71.1 1276 Kannada

28 102 CHANDRA, K.J. M SC 710 1000 0 71.0 0.0 Kannada

29 105 LATHA, M. F ST 708 1000 0 70.8 0.0 Kannada

30 106 VIDYASHREE, K. F IIIB 706 1000 0 70.6 0.0 Kannada

31 108 KRISHNA, A.S. M IIIA 699 1000 0 69.9 0.0 Kannada

32 125 KAVITHA, G.C. F I 640 1000 0 64.0 0.0 Kannada

33 127 DEVIPRASAD, D. M SC 623 1000 0 62.3 0.0 Kannada; 
LCA

34 128 ANUSHA, H.S. F IIIA 608 1000 0 60.8 0.0 Kannada

35 137 ABHILASH, M.N. M IIIA 546 1000 1 51.6 0.0 Kannada

36 138 NARAYANA SWAMY, 
R. M ST 513 1000 0 51.3 0.0 Kannada

    Dr. M.S. Sudarshana       Dr. Shobha Jagannath 
Member- Selection Committee Member- Selection Committee

    Prof. G.R. Janardhana           Prof. K.A. Raveesha 
Member- Selection Committee          Chairman - Selection Committee


